
MUNICIPAL CLERKS’ ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY, INC. 
 
 

2015/2016 ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS / COUNTY ASSOCIATION PRESIDENTS 
 
COUNTY  ADVISORY BOARD  COUNTY ASSOCIATION 
         MEMBER               PRESIDENT______ 
   
ATLANTIC:  Carol L. Degrassi     Olga Perez  
    City of Somers Point   Egg Harbor Township 
    1 W. New Jersey Ave.   3515 Bargaintown Rd. 
    Somers Point, NJ 08244   Egg Harbor Tws., NJ 08234 
     609 927-9088 x123   609 926-4103 
    cdegrassi@spgov.org   operez@ehtgov.org  
 
BERGEN:  Heather Mailander   Christine Demiris 
   Village of Ridgewood   Borough of New Milford 
   131 North Maple Ave.   390 River Road 
   Ridgewood, NJ 07451   New Milford, NJ 07646 
   201 670-5500 x201   201 967-5044 
   hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net  cdemiris@newmilfordboro.com 
 
BURLINGTON: Patricia Hunt    Kim-Marie White 
   Moorestown Township   Eastampton Township 
   2 Executive Dr., Suite 9A  12 Manor House Ct. 
   Moorestown, NJ 08057   Eastampton, NJ 08060 
   856 235-0912    609 267-5723 
   phunt@moorestown.nj.us  kwhite@eastampton.com 
 
CAMDEN:  Deanna Bennett   Bonnie Taft 
   Borough of Haddonfield  Borough of Oaklyn 
   242 Kings Highway East  500 White Horse Pk 
   Haddonfield, NJ 08033   Oaklyn, NJ  08107 
   856 429-4700 x204   856-858-2457 
   dbennett@haddonfield-nj.gov  b.taft@oaklyn-nj.net 
 
CAPE MAY:  Scott Jett    Sheila Cottrell 
   North Wildwood City   Ocean City (Dep. Clerk) 
   901 Atlantic Ave.   861 Asbury Ave.  
   North Wildwood, NJ 08260  Ocean City, NJ 08226-3444 
   609 522-2030 x1400   609 399-6111 
   sjett@northwildwood.com  scottrell@wildwoodnj.org  
 
CUMBERLAND: Susan Robostello   Doreen Seddon 
   City of Millville   City of Milville 
   P.O. Box 609    P.O. Box 609 
   Millville, NJ 08332   Milville, NJ 08332 
   856 825-7000 x7231   856 825-7000  
   Susan.robostello@millvillenj.gov Doreen.seddon@milvillenj.gov 
 
 



ESSEX:  Linda Wanat    Kenneth Louis 
   Township of Montclair   City of Newark 
   205 Claremont Ave.   920 Broad St. 
   Montclair, NJ 07042-3469  Newark, NJ 07102 
   973 509-4900    973 733-6574 
   lwanat@montclairnjusa.org  Louisk@ci.newark.nj.us 
  
GLOUCESTER: Patricia Frontino   Dina Zawadski 
   Glassboro Borough   Deptford Township 
   1 So. Main St.    1011 Cooper St. 
   Glassboro, NJ 08028   Glassboro, NJ 08028 
   856 881-9230    856 845-5300 
   pfrontino@glassboro.org  dzawadski@deptford-nj.org  
 
HUDSON:  Alberto Cabrera   N/A 
   Town of Guttenberg 
   6808 Park Ave. 
   Guttenberg, NJ 07093-4406 
   201 868-2315 
   townclerk@myguttenberg.com 
 
HUNTERDON: Ceil Covino    Cynthia Ege 
   Town of Clinton   City of Lambertville 
   P.O. Box 5194    18 York St. 
   Clinton, NJ 08809   Lambertville, NJ 08530 
   908 735-8616    609 397-0110 
   ccovino@clintonnj.gov   cityclerk@lambertvillenj.org 
 
MERCER:  Sharon Young    Michele Seigfried 
   West Windsor Township  Robbinsville Township 
   271 Clarksville Rd.   1 Washington Blvd. – Suite 6 
   West Windsor, NJ 08550  Robbinsville, NJ  08691 
   609 799-2400    609-918-1533 
   syoung@westwindsortwp.com  MicheleS@robbinsville-twp.org 
 
MIDDLESEX:  Barbara Nyitrai   Joan Hullings 
   Township of South Brunswick  Highland Park Borough 
   P.O. Box 190    211 S. 5th Avenue 
   Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852  Highland Park, NJ 08904-2600 
   732 329-4000    732 777-6006 
   bnyitrai@sbtnj.net   jhullings@hpboro.com 
 
MONMOUTH: Jane Marban    Jane Marban 
   Spring Lake Borough   Spring Lake Borough 
   423 Warren Ave., P.O. Box 638  423 Warren Ave., P.O. Box 638 
   Spring Lake, NJ 07762-0638  Spring Lake, NJ 07762-0638 
   732 449-0800 x615   732 449-0800 x615 
   jmarban@springlakeboro.org  jmarban@springlakeboro.org  
 
 
 



MORRIS:  Michele Reilly   Sheila Williams 
Borough of Mountain Lakes  Borough of Florham Park 

   400 Boulevard    111 Ridgedale Avenue 
   Mountain Lakes, NJ 07046  Florham Park, NJ 07932-1799 
   973-334-3131 (p) x 2009  973 410-5300 
   mreilly@mtnlakes.org   swilliams@fpboro.net 
 
OCEAN:  Sherry Mason    Mary Madonna 
   Beach Haven Borough   Surf City Borough 
   300 Engleside Ave.   813 Long Beach Blvd.  
   Beach Haven, NJ 08008   Surf City, NJ 08008 
   608 492-0111    609 494-3064 
   boroughclerk@beachhaven-nj.gov scclerk@comcast.net 
   
PASSAIC:  Allan Susen    Paul Margiotta 
   Haledon Borough   Township of Wayne 
   510 Belmont Ave.   475 Valley Rd. 
   Haledon, NJ  07508   Wayne, NJ 07470 
   973-595-7766    973 694-1800 
   asusen@haledonboronj.com             margiottap@waynetownship.com 
  
SALEM:  Cynthia Dalessio   Esther Mitchell 
   Woodstown Borough   Mannington Township 
   P.O. Box 286    491 Route 45 
   Woodstown, NJ 08098   Mannington, NJ 08079 
   856 769-2200    856 935-2359 
   woodstownclerk@comcast.net  Mannington@comcast.net 
 
SOMERSET:  Sharon Brienza   Ann Marie McCarthy 
   Township of Branchburg  Township of Franklin 
   1077 U.S. Highway 202 North  475 De Mott Lane 
   Branchburg, NJ 08876   Somerset, NJ  08873-2737 
   908 526-1300 x103   732-873-1059 
   Sharon.brienza@branchburg.nj.us  annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us 
 
SUSSEX:  Lauren Kirkman   Amy Lobban 
   Township of Vernon   Sandyston Township 
   21 Church St.    133 Route 645 
   Vernon, NJ 07462   Sandystown, NJ 07826 
   973 764-4055 x2238   973 948-3520 
   lkirkman@vernontwp.com  clerk@sandystontownship.com 
 
UNION:  Doreen Cali    Doreen Cali  
   Roselle Park    Roselle Park 
   110 East Westfield Ave.   110 East Westfield Ave. 
   Roselle Park, NJ 07204   Roselle Park, NJ 07204 
   980 245-6222 x1002   980 245-6222 x1002 

dcali@rosellepark.net   dcali@rosellepark.net 
 

    



 
 
 
WARREN:  Kelley Smith    Kelley Smith 
   Township of Harmony   Harmony Township 
   3003 Belvidere Rd.   3003 Belvidere Rd.  
   Phillipsburg, NJ 08865   Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
   908 213-1600 x10   908 213-1600 x10 
   harmonyclerk@ptd.net   harmonyclerk@ptd.net  
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